

September 4, 2024

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 512038

### Sub.: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures in 'Form C' received by the Company.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You, For TCC Concept Limited

Divya Reejwani Company Secretary

## TCC Concept Limited

#### (Formerly known as Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune-411007 I CIN: L68200PN1984PLC222140 I Cont.: +91 86004 61900 Email Id: compliance@tccltd.in I Website: www.tccltd.in

# FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

## Name of the Company: TCC Concept Limited ISIN of the Company: INE887D01016

5.

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PANCategoryNo., CIN/DINof Person& address with(KMP /contact nos.DirectororPromoter		Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal					Securities held post- acquisition disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisiti on of shares/disposal of shares specify		Date of intimati on to Compan Y	Mode of acquisitio n/disposa I (om market/p ublic	Excha nge on which trade	
	or member of the promoter group/ Immediat e relative to/others, etc.)	Type of security (For e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement)	No. and % of sharehol ding	Type of security (For e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlement )	No. of shar es	Value of shares	Type of transactio n (purchase /sale /pledge/r evocation /other- please specify)	Type of security (For e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlement	No. and % of sharehol ding	Form	to		rights/pre ferential offer/off market/in ter se transfer/E SOPs etc)	was execut ed
1 Name- Nikhil	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Dilipbhai Bhuta PAN – AHZPB3348L	Person of Promoter Group and Non - Executive Non- Independ	Equity shares	No 1,73,37 4 Percent age- 0.49 %	Equity shares	1,81 9	12,26, 109.68	Sell	Equity shares	No 1,71,55 5 Percent age- 0.48%	28-08- 2024	28-08- 2024	30-08- 2024	Open market	BSE
Add- B-404, Trinity Orlem Tank Road, Malad West,	ent Director								0.467				0	

Mumbai -							
400064		3					
Contact no							
9820080400							
DIN: 02111646							

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)								
Type of contract	Contract		Buy		Exchange on which the trade was			
	specification	Notional Value	Number of units (Contracts *Lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (Contracts *Lot size)	execute		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

Signature Name: Nikhil Dilipbhai Bhuta Designation: Promoter Group and Non - Executive Non-Independent Director

Date: August 30, 2024 Place: Pune